§§ 1-26 (2018), and Regulations, 17 C.F.R. Pt. 1-190 (2019).

Hi. CEVIL MONETARY PENALTY

Defendants agree to pay, and the Court orders, a monetary penalty accordingto the terms

set forth below:

I, Defendant Mondeléz Global shall pay a civil monetary penalty in the amount of

SIXTEEN MILLION DOLLARS($16,000,000) (“CMP Obligation”) within ninety (90) days of

the date of entry of this Consent Order. Defendants are jointly and severally liable for the CMP

Obligation. If the CMP Obligation is not paid in full within ninety days of the date of entry of

this Consent Order, then post-judgmentinterest shall accrue on the CMP Obligation beginning